Treatment and Disposal Systems. 

In planned development projects on a central water supply, the minimum lot size requirements 
per individual sewage disposal may be modified provided the overall density of the project 
does not exceed one (1) septic tank per twenty-one thousand five hundred (21,500) square 
feet and is subject to approval by the county planning and zoning commission. 

Comments: The petitioner is requesting 39 units on 28.6 acres. The gross acreage  
   calculation (31,994 sq. ft.) for individual sewage disposal exceeds the  
   minimum 21,500 square foot lot requirement.